Morgan Lewis

Kenneth M. Kulak
Partner

+1.215.963.5384
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com

November 19, 2020

VIA eFILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v.
PECO Energy Company — Gas Division
Docket No. R-2020-3018929

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find, in the above-captioned proceeding, the Certificate of Service
evidencing service upon the parties of record of:

1. PECO Energy Company’s Responses to the Interrogatories of the Office of
Consumer Advocate, Set VII, Question Nos. 1-27

2.  PECO Energy Company’s Response to the Interrogatory of the Bureau of
Investigation and Enforcement, Set RE, Question No. 63

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Very truly yours,
Kenneth M. Kulak

KMK/tp
Enclosures

c: Per Certificate of Service (w/encls.)

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLp

1701 Market Street
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION

V. : Docket No. R-2020-3018929

PECO ENERGY COMPANY -
GAS DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify and affirm that I have this day served a copies of the following
documents on the persons listed below in the manner specified in accordance with the

requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54:

1. PECO Energy Company’s Responses to the Interrogatories of the Office of
Consumer Advocate, Set VII, Question Nos. 1-27

2. PECO Energy Company’s Response to the Interrogatory of the Bureau of
Investigation and Enforcement, Set RE, Question No. 63

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND CLIENTSITE

Phillip D. Demanchick, Jr. Steven C. Gray

Christy M. Appleby Senior Supervising

Barrett C. Sheridan Assistant Small Business Advocate
Laura J. Antinucci Office of Small Business Advocate
Darryl A. Lawrence 555 Walnut Street

Office of Consumer Advocate Forum Place 1st Floor

555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

5™ Floor, Forum Place sgray@pa.gov

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pdemanchick@paoca.org
cappleby@paoca.org
bsheridan@paoca.org
lantinucci@paoca.org
dlawrence(@paoca.org

DB1/ 117280928.1



Scott B. Granger

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
400 North Street — Second Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17120
sgranger@pa.gov

Charis Mincavage

Adeolu A. Bakare

Jo-Anne S. Thompson
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
P.O.Box 1166

100 Pine Street

Harrisburg, PA 17108
cmincavage@mecneeslaw.com
abakare(@mcneeslaw.com
jthompson@mcneeslaw.com
Counsel for PAIEUG

Lafayette K. Morgan

Exeter Associates, Inc.

10480 Little Patuxent Parkway
Suite 300

Columbia, MD 21044
Imorgan(@exeterassociates.com
Consultant for OCA

Scott Rubin

333 Oak Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com
Consultant for OCA

DB1/ 117280928.1

Elizabeth R. Marx

John W. Sweet

Ria M. Pereira

118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
Counsel for CAUSE-PA
pulp@palegalaid.net

Kevin W. O’Donnell

Nova Energy Consultants, Inc.

1350 Southeast Maynard Road

Suite 101

Cary, NC 27511

Consultant for OCA
kodonnell@novaenergyconsultants.com
Consultant for OCA

Roger D. Colton

Fisher, Sheehan, & Colton
34 Warwick Road
Belmont, MA 02478
roger@fsconline.com
Consultant for OCA

Glenn Watkins

Technical Associates, Inc.
6377 Mattawan Trail

P.O. Box 1690
Mechanicsville, VA 23116
watkinsg@tai-econ.com
Consultant for OCA




Geoffrey Crandall

MSB Energy Associates, Inc.
6907 University Avenue - #162
Middleton, WI 53562
crandall@msbnrg.com
Consultant for OCA

Dated: November 19, 2020

DB1/ 117280928.1

Robert D. Knecht

Industrial Economics, Inc.
2067 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
rdk@indecon.com
Consultant for OSBA

Ml P FLL

Kenneth M. Kulak (Pa. No. 75509)
Anthony C. DeCusatis (Pa. No. 25700)
Catherine G. Vasudevan (Pa. No. 210254)
Mark A. Lazaroff (Pa. No. 315407)
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
215.963.5384 (bus)

215.963.5001 (fax)
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
anthony.decusatis@morganlewis.com
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com
mark.lazaroffl@morganlewis.com

Counsel for PECO Energy Company



